PMT Rental Equipment
Rental Centers Across North America
Red-D-Arc Welderentals, an Airgas company, is North America's leading provider of rental welding
products and services, with over 30,000 units in a fleet that includes welders, welding positioners
and other welding-related equipment, for almost any type of welding process and application.
1-866-733-3272
POSITIONERS
MANIPULATORS

provide a turn-key, fully-automated welding system. LT7 tractors (track or
trackless) and LN9 Squirtmobiles are also available.
Flux-Recovery Systems for use with submerged-arc packages for recovery
and recirculation of flux
High-Amperage DC and AC Power Sources to provide welding power for
positioning-equipment welding packages
Positioner Load Capacity Table
500 lb to 85,000 lb Capacity Positioners
MODELS LB-IN Max. Torque           INH.*        C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G. C.G.
AVAILABLE Rotation             Tilt             O.H. @4"          @6"       @12"        @18"         @24"        @30"        @36"        @42"        @48"        @54"       @60"
PA-5MT 2,000 4,000 3.81 500 400 250 180 140 115 100 85 75 69 63
PA-15 HD4 6,000 18,100 4.25 1,500 1,500 1,110 810 640 525 450 390 340 310 280
PA-30 HD6 18,000 29,735 6.00 3,000 2,475 1,650 1,240 990 825 705 620 550 495 450
PA-45 HD12 54,000 91,900 7.00 4,500 4,500 4,500 3,675 2,965 2,485 2,135 1,875 1,670 1,500 1,370
PA-60 HD12     72,000 124,500 8.75 6,000 6,000 6,000 4,655 3,800 3,210 2,780 2,450 2,195 1,985 1,810
PA-100 HD12 120,000 163,300 9.00 10,000 10,000 7,775 6,045 4,945 4,185 3,630 3,200 2,865 2,590 2,365
PA-160 HD12 192,000 344,000 9.50 16,000 16,000 16,000 12,500 10,265 8,700 7,560 6,680 5,980 5,415 4,950
PA-240 HD12 288,000 510,000 9.25 24,000 24,000 24,000 18,715 15,340 12,995 11,270 9,950 8,900 8,065 7,365
PA-300 360,000 705,000 11.50 30,000 30,000 30,000 23,898 19,859 16,988 14,842 13,178 11,849 10,763 9,860
HD-400 480,000 840,000 9.00 - - 40,000 31,000 25,000 21,500 18,500 16,400 14,600 13,200 12,000
HD-600 720,000 1,260,000 9.00 - - 60,000 46,500 38,000 32,000 28,000 24,500 22,000 20,000 18,000
G-850 1,020,000 1,800,000 9.00 -  - 85,000 66,600 54,500 48,000 42,000 37,000 32,000 29,000 26,000
reddarc.com

load-CARRYING capacity of 20 tons.
Rated Load-TURNING Capacity of Turning Rolls
A drive roll has a load-TURNING capacity of one and one half times its rated load-CARRYING capacity while idler rolls have a load-TURNING capacity of zero.This means that the actual
load-CARRYING capacity of a drive-roll/idler-roll set can be increased either by adding one or more idler rolls (of the same capacity) or by replacing the idler roll in the set with a larger
load-CARRYING capacity idler roll.
For example, a 20-ton drive roll and two 20-ton idler rolls combined as a set have a total load-CARRYING capacity of 30 tons (1/2 of 20 tons multiplied by 3) and a load-TURNING
capacity of 30 tons (20 tons multiplied by 1.5).This means that a load of 30 tons can be CARRIED (supported) and ROTATED by this combination of drive and idler rolls.This information
is helpful for calculating load-turning/carrying capacities when the length of a tank to be supported is such that an additional idler roll is necessary to prevent deflection of the tank as a
result of its own weight..
Calculating Turning Roll Capacity Requirements
MODELS LOAD - CARRYING  LOAD -TURNING DIAMETER                       ROLLER              MOTOR               TRACTIVE            ROLLER
AVAILABLE                    CAPACITY  (SET)     CAPACITY (DRIVE ROLL)                RANGE                           SPEED                 HP                       PULL                   TYPE
TRS-1500 * 3/4 ton    (1,500 lb) 3/4 ton       (1,500 lb)
TDRA-3 3 ton    (6,000 lb)              4.5 ton        (9,000 lb)  6" to 5' 1.4 - 45 IPM                1/4                        1,250                  rubber
TDRA-5 5 ton  (10,000 lb)              7.5 ton      (15,000 lb) 6" to 12' 1.4 - 45 IPM                1/2                        2,100                  rubber
TDRA-10  10 ton  (20,000 lb) 15 ton      (30,000 lb)  6" to 12' 1.4 - 45 IPM                3/4                        3,400                  rubber
TDRA-20 20 ton  (40,000 lb)              30 ton      (60,000 lb)                    6" to 14'                      1.9 - 57 IPM                1.5 5,500                  rubber
TDRA-60 60 ton (120,000 lb) 90 ton    (180,000 lb)                    8" to 15'                       1.5 - 43 IPM                3                         14,200                  rubber
TDRA-120 120 ton (240,000 lb) 180 ton    (360,000 lb)                    8" to 16' 1.4 - 42 IPM 5                        24,300                  rubber
TDSA-200 200 ton (400,000 lb) 300 ton    (600,000 lb)                    8" to 15'                       1.4 - 42 IPM                5                         25,300                   steel
250 Ton Model * 250 ton (500,000 lb) 375 ton    (750,000 lb)
300 Ton Model * 300 ton (600,000 lb) 450 ton    (900,000 lb)
400 Ton Model * 400 ton (800,000 lb) 600 ton (1,200,000 lb)